CLAIMS COMMITTEE AGENDA

(All matters listed are subject to final action by the Committee unless otherwise noted)

Council Minority Leader Michael W. Favicchio, Chair
Council Vice-President Richard D. Santamaria, Jr., Vice-Chair
Council Majority Leader Paul H. Archetto
Councilman Mario Aceto
Councilman Christopher G. Paplauskas
Council President John E. Lanni, Jr., Ex-Officio

MONDAY, JUNE 1, 2015 @ 6 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVENUE, CITY HALL, CRANSTON, RI

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:
MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:
CORRESPONDENCE:

PUBLIC HEARING:

OLD BUSINESS:

Claimant Date of Incident Nature of Claim
Armenio & Elizabeth Cabrita 12/09/14 water damage
Robert & Lauren Cook 12/09/14 water damage
Andrew & Stacy Levin 12/09/14 water damage
Keith A. Kotler 12/09/14 water damage
Ruth & Louis Ferrazzano 12/09/14 water damage
Paula Lynch 03/07/15 vehicle damage
Isaac Anderson 01/16/15 vehicle damage
Molly Anderson 01/16/15 personal injury
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NEW BUSINESS:

Claimant

Date of Incident

Nature of Claim

Metaxia Capraro
Jean-Ann Sherry
Carol Ann Greco
Anthony Bucci
Joseph P. Ascoli
Joseph Oakes
Daniel St.Pierre
Kyle McKendall
Alice H. Small
Diane Mitrelis
Rowland Hinds
Frank Pettinato

Giuseppina Petrella

Robert Burns

Albalis Reyes-Filion
Police vehicle 2600
Police vehicle 2539

Police vehicle 469

EXECUTIVE SESSION Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)
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01/27/15
03/06/15
03/05/15
03/10/15
03/27/15
04/01/15
04/04/15
04/05/15
04/05/15
04/11/15
04/13/15
04/13/15
04/20/15
05/19/15
04/27/15
04/26/15
05/01/15
05/11/15
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vehicle damage
vehicle damage
property damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
personal injury
vehicle damage
vehicle damage
vehicle damage



